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S$23 ROOF PLAN P32 SECOND FLOOR SUPPLY PLAN
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PROJ ECT DE SIGNED IN ACCORDANCE W ITH . TABLE 5-4 BUILDING AREA TABLE 5-8 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS ;;;‘ZI; é}-{lgyfgi%ﬁ&BmG INFORMATION Project Architect
AREA LIMIT BY TABLE 303 OF IBC Rating As Rating As Testing Agency | Designers JCB
INTERNATI ONAL BUILDIN G CODE 2 009 (Do not indicate increases for sprinklers & street frontage.) 12.000  SF BUILDING ELEMENT Required Designed & Design No, Wall/Partition — " b B
(area limitation per story) (in hours) (in hours) (UL, FM, etc) | Key Code IS):?QCG Lmezszlge T 4 Inches ;gr]lg v
AREA MODIFICATION FROM EQUATION 5-1 OF IBC Structural Frame i i
(Insert equation from IBC 506.1 with completed calculations in this box) (per IBC Table 601) 1 Existine Total Demand 800 No. Fixture Units Date Drawn
(Equation 5-1) e SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM 12/06/11
TABLE 5-1 FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION and FLOOD LOADS Bearing Walls i
FLOOD HAZARD AREA Aa= At +]AU X If] + [At x Is] 41,940 SF Extorior . Existing Loading 8,000 GPD
(maximum modified area per story) Iﬁterior 1 E)':isting Service Line Size 4 Inches
Base Flood Elevation - NA MSL NGVD o m 5079CO094H Aa = Allowable area per floor (square feet). (per IBC Table 601) xistng Slope  1/8 min inches/ft —
Design Flood Elevation MSL IBC 1612.3780¢ At = Tabular area per floor in accordance with Table 503 I\I'I)onbearinc Wallé % Partitions MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED/PROVIDED per IPC Section 403 & Table 403.1 Revisions
NON HIGH-VELOCITY WAVE ACTION If = Area increase factor due to frontage (percent) as calculated Ex terio;g ‘ ' 0 Existing : : '
in accordance with Section 506.2. Ir;terior 0 E‘:‘(;;ﬁf Male-Required Male-Provided Female-Required Female-Provided
Elevation of Lowest Proposed Floor 302.62 existing Meet ASCE 24 Section 2.6.2.1 Is = Area increase due 1o sprinkler protection as (per IBC Table 601 & 602) ENIStE Water Closets 13 26 13 27
MSL calculated in accordance with Section 506.3. eI T " Lavatories 13 44 13 44
Dry floodproofing no Dlyes per ASCE 24 I;loor C‘;l@st.mcuon including supporting o Urinals* — — — —
HIGH-VELOCITY WAVE ACTION (Repeat equation for each story of differing occupancies, IBC 506.5.2) i SE;I}SBC %glli 6o01) i Existing OTHER FIXTURES Required Provided per IPC Section 403 & Table 403.1
Drinking Fountains 3 4
Elevation of bottom of Lowest Horizontal Structural Member of lowest floor NJA MSL Note: footnote “¢.” from table 601 Roof Construction including supporting Unisex toilet - -
Flotation resistant®l no [lyes per ASCE 24 41.940 SF beams & joists 1 Existing Service Sink 1 4
Breakaway wall X no [lyes per ASCE 24 (maximum area per story) (per IBC Table 601) Others (list) Showers 16 29 | 16 29
» ’ . . * Urinals — See IPC 419.2
IBC 1612 and SE-900, as applicable Total Allowed Arca of Building ?;:j g%ﬁsg ection 706) o Where mixed Occupancies occur within buildings, expand this table to indicate Occupant loads for each
ZONING CERTIFICATIQN “(‘{w ", (summary of all stories) 167,760 SF petibi 2 Existing The minimum required toilet fixtures are calculated for the total Design Occupant Load indicated in Table 5-6
< }4 ’/
"1 hereby certify that }gg(hest‘ sl XK Syledge, these plans comply with applicable zoning ordinances, and that AREA AS DESIGNED PER STORY Fire Barriers
plans have been sub é 1 e é‘{&ﬁigrﬂy for their review and/o‘ approval." (Repeat for cach story) 11,000 SF {(per IBC Section 707) ) Existing
Signed: ‘ - :29" , (arca per story) ’ .
& iEURTANSC™: = l }Jat Total Designed Arca of Building Shaft Enclosur TABLE 5-12 MECHANICAL INFORMATION
I E " ’ - Enclosures
03243 SOF 44.000  SF (per IBC Section 708) 2 2 UL 438 AIR COMFORT SYSTEMS :
If the project does not r’e:g \‘%ﬁutlon Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit from SCDHEC, i Overall Thermal Transfer Value (OTTV): Existing
include the following cer(i' {1 oSite Plan(s): = o Bu}ld%ng Heat;;ng Load —25 BIUSE
EROSION AND SEDIMENT REDUCTION/STORMWATER MANAGEMENT Fire Portitions Bullcing Cooling Loac 476 SE/TON HS ARCHITECTURE
Designer’s Certification: (per IBC Section 709) 1 1 UL 465 OTHER LOADING FEATURES N ' lh:TEGRA?ED
"I hereby certify that the measures in this plan are designed to control erosion, retain sediment on the site, and Glass . U Factor E&gt,mg Wmdf)w to wall ratio 0.176 thS'QNI INC.
manage stormwater in a manner that neither any on-site nor off-site damage or problem is caused or increased, that TABLE 5-5 BUILDING HEIGHT Opening & Protective Listing by Insulghon Val%le_s ; i Roof _ Existing Exterior Walls Coiumbia, SC
all structural measures are demgned/to the-minimum standards for health and safety, and that all the provisions of the AS DESIGNED AS ALLOWED BY IBC Category (fire shutters, doors, etc. per 20 min 20 min OQutside Ajr minigiim while oecupied 245 CFM 245 Occupants O Ne. 02075
plan are in compliance with the’ Reguléuﬁp,s,ﬁgwmned,m Chapter 72, Article 2, SC Code of Regulations (Erosion In Feet ' In Storics In Feet In Stories IBC Scction 715) o - ) MECHANCIAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS & EQUIPMENT
and Sediment Reduction and- Storxg“%e@ }5 gf}mt Regulatmlm) " Without anv ‘ : Briefly describe mechanical system: Dedicated O.A.
Saned: , ,;9\‘) e % v » /’ / Vi Allowable Increase 3 50° 3 Others (as required by Designer) units with energy recovery and fan coils for comfort cooling/heating
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ e s Ll O R (per IBC Table 503) ' , . ) ) .
(E Engll}fel?f?f Reg?s e ﬁu@@ﬂdsg'age Afcm{ec'f{&rc e one) Date Allowable Height (The above data shall be considered a minimum and any special attribute required to meet the mechanical codes.) This deawing and the dosign shown is the
~ =/ mmur\mn o > > ’ property of JHS Architecture : Integrated
: Increasc 1 60 4
; / ' (per IBC 504.2) ’ Design, the reproduction, copying or other
! /) fI”otal Height’ TABLE 5-13 ELECTRICAL INFORMATION use of this drawing without their written
including any . 5? 4 60 4 SERVICE TRANSFORMER 3 By Utility Co. By Agency(if by Agency) consent is prohibited and any infringement
o JOX Allowable Increase Existing Existing , Existing KVA Primary _Voltage/Phase will be subject to legal action © 2012.
{818t
TABLE 5-9 STRUCTURAL DESIGN INFORMATION ~ , .
éi{i{b? J ‘STR} (,F UR 1[ DF :1(: N INFORMATION ELEQTRICALSERVICE INFORMATION JHS Architecture :-
DCCUPANCY CATEGORY(11S) Service Voltage/Phase 208/3 2,000 Amperes ‘
. 04 5 Integrated Design
IBC Table 1604. — .
LIVE LOADS Service Entrance Conductors Size 500 RCMIL 6 Quantity per Phase _
T : .
TABLE 5-6 BUILDING DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD Floor Live Load Fy = 100psf- public List the Iy for each occupancy ngxﬁlgzgn I\C/I{::gnii%emand Approx Sﬁ ““\(‘)‘{3'7%""
TABLE 5-2 SOILS & SITE PR ‘ ‘ rooms/ corridors Available Fault Current in Symmetrical Amperes T >
SOILS INVESTIGATION (If required) : . Roof Live Load R,; <16 psfpitched I ine C ity of Service O .
no Oyes per IBC 1803.2 A B — : c b Ground Snow Load 0, =1 Opsf IBC Figure 1608.2 { or ASCE 7) Qterrup ting Capacity of Service Overcurrent Device
SOILS CLASSIFICATION Storics Floor Arca2 I\/li]zs i:l;ca . Desi WIND LOADS GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM COMPONENTS: Existing Ground Rods & Water Pipe connection
allowe CISONS on esign NEC 250
Site Class (seismic class) D per IBC 1613.5.2 & Function of Spacel (specify NSF .s’OCC{;pM\(Z% floor f‘iﬂ” this | Occupant Analysis Procedure , ASCE 7 or IBC EMERGENCY SERVICE INFORMATION ' ' ( )
Classes Soil of Materials (U,CS System) N/A per IBC 1803.5.1 Levels of GSI*:} (specify NSF Functiond Load 160%9.6 Emergency No [OYes __KVA Voltage/Phase Fuel
Al]owable Footing Bearing Pressure‘ V N/A psf , or GSF) Basic Wind Speed Vg =95 MPH 3 sec gust IBC Fig 1609 Generator Alternate #1 ,‘,; -0 s
MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL BEARING LOAD ) . ’ i . (2) 11,000 ‘ ) } EXTP()SUI’? (Ta{@go;y. 4 B o ' Exit/Emer'gency LightS Backup Power Integral B’attery 0 Generator LT
psi per IBC table 1806.2 (1) Residential GSF (3) 200 (4) 55 Wind Importance Factor Ly= ASCE 7(Table 6.1)
COMPACTION Internal Pressure Coefficient GCpi=_ ASCE7 Fire Alarm System Manual O Automatic Addressable O Class A X Class
‘ Fixternal Pressure Coefficient GC, ASCE 7 B
Subgrade N/A  Percent DASTM D698 oASTM D1557 gAASHTO -G (Add additional rows as needed for each Function Type on this story) SEISMIC LOADS LIGHTNING PROTECTION PROVIDED  EINo & Yes
(only for paving & roads)
Base N/A  Percent ASTM D698 oASTM D1557 . . Seismic Importance Fac [ = ASCE TTON ~ ; PRy
NA gAASHTO)( ong g pavmg’& oad Subtotal Design Occupant Load for This Story | () 55 2,; ;;fg;ai;’{‘*ﬂw tance I'aclor ! t‘«)ﬁ 1;: ‘zf ;’“ (j 150 COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATED Contact DSIT Network/Infrastructure Planning for applicability at
Other N/A  Percent 0ASTM D698 oASTM D1357 Mapped Speciral Response Accelerations B Sy = Sp= : (803) 896-0001
oAASHTO(only for pavi 08 i o . s o I L Not Required [J Yes
. ’ ; 7 [ y for paving & roads) (1) Residential (2)6.000 GSF | (3) 200 ) 30 Design Speciral Response Acceleration Parameters Sm Spre = =
MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL LATERAL LOAD » ' ’ Seismic Use Group i ASCE 7 (Seismic Occupancy Categorv IBC)
N/A psf per IBC 1610.1 Seismic Design Category D IBC Tables 1613.5.6(1) & 1613.5.6¢2) Z
FOOTINGS - Ist o Basic Seismic ['orce Resisting System O Cd
Business 5,000 GSF 100 50 Design Base Shear T TRpS - S
Undisturbed footings N/A no [Dlyes o Seismic Response Cc:ce[]z‘crie:enl{fsj Cor ASCE 7 TABLE 5-15 STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS < @)
Compacted Fill Material N/A Eao [Oyes per IBC 1804.5 Subtotal Design Occupant Load for This Story (3) 80 Response Modification Factor(s) R= LS( 'E7 > <:
ELEVATIONS Analysis Procedure o A 5
i ' ’ ‘ . . (2) 11.000 ARCIHITECTURAL-MECHANICAL-FTC. LOADS Provide as applicable: architectural items, Project Name: Maxcy College Renovation ~ N
bievai}on of Water Tabifs M . MSL (1) Residential (;‘%F ’ (3) 200 (4) 55 mechanical, plumbing, etc. per ASCE 7 Z - Z Ba
. EICV'&{?OH 0‘: lowest fOOUHg EXIS’QHg 300 MSL " SPECIAL LOADS P;'()pjdg as a{)p[[{;ab[(g_‘ abunormal items, PijeCt Number: H27-6073-AC o m )-—J
Elev 1 lowest floor or bz 12.62 1
evation of lowest floor or bascment 302.62 MSL ond moving loads, impact, hoisting, elc. per o~ Salas
-2n ASCE ) salel = <
j *ner (BC Chapter 16 and ASCE 7 - Information may be shown on initial Structural Sheet of the drawings or on The Designer(s) of Record shall determine tt erial and/ K on the roject requiring Soecial I . - @, m <f« =
Sheet wi o i . fion. List 1 «desion | ] struct S S ) rmine the material and/or work on {he project requiring special . nspecnons‘ e
Subtotal Design Occupant Load for This Story (5) 35 Sheet with other code information. List floor design loads on structural plans. Special Inspection requirements shall be based on Section 1704 of the 2009 International Building Code. Any E_J] A S e
' deviations from the requirements of Section 1704 must be approved by OSE. . =~ [ Q
NOTE: Where a firc wall is ncoessary (o separate buildings, each building is to be provided individual code criteria i o o B @) Q
tables 5-3 through 3-14. Sec IBC 503.1.2. -3 __ Residential 11,000 GSF 200 55 55 L= Lﬂ ©
; - ' TYPE OF SPECIFICATION . o
TABLE 5-3 BASIC BUILDING CODE INFORMATION Total Building Design Occupant Load (6) 245 MATERIAL INSPECTION FREQUENCY REFERENCE INSPECHON BY B m 8
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION Tvpe Type V (IBC 602) Footnotes- Exterior stair structural 2 times Details shown on Owmer provided materials testi >< R %
. , ; . R . o g rials testing
N } 1. Provide the complete name of the Function of space using the feft columm of Table 1004.1.1 of the IBC. C C S S O C O S and footings The structural compan
OCCUP‘QNC? GR%}J? (indicate all) R2 (IBC 302) 2. Design Area per each occupant of this function on this floor in either Gross or Net square footage I ERIE F DE drawings il %ﬂ ©
o é;xgéygg P?OL)JI?’) o _— Business _ 3. Allowed Floor Arcas in SF per Occupant per right column in Table 1004.1.1 of the I1BC
> (indicate most restrictive) R2 (IBC Table 503) 4. Divide Column A (2) by Columnn B (3 for each function and enter the result, rounded up to the nearest whole A International Building Code (IBC). 2009 Editi Attic platforms | structural 2 times Details shown on - : ~
person (4) . ernational Building Code (IBC), ition, for mechanical The structural Owner provided materials testing
5 Subtotal all Column C values for this floor to vield the Design Occupant Load, (5) B. International Existing Building Code (IEBC), 2009 Edition, equipment drawings company. 2
‘ - . , 6. Total Buildi ign Occup: ad —su 1C alue ( . . » =
Does building require Incidental Use Area Separation? | B no Cyes (IBC 508.2.5) = uilding Design pant Load —sutn of all Column D valu (6) C.  International Fire Code (IFC), 2009 Edition, ;
(53
D. International Energy Conservation Code (IECC), 2006 Edition, b7
Does building have Accessory Occupancy (ies)? no Oyes (IBC 508.2) o _SF . -
What percent of story is accessory occupancy? % E. International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC), 2009 Edition,
Mixed Occupancy Ono Mves (IBC 308) F.  International Mechanical Code (IMC), 2009 Edition,
Non separated no Ehves IBC3083) TABLE 5.7 GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS G. International Plumbing Code (IPC), 2009 Edition, with the following insertions:
SEPERATIONS 1.  Section 305.6.1, insert “24” and insert “24”
Separated Clno Eyes (aBC 5}3&4) _ ‘ , EXISTING BUILDING . 2. Section 9041, insert “8”
(IBC 306.5) Fircblocking Required O no Eyes per IBC Section 717 ; ) , .
Drafistopping Required no Dlyes per IBC Section 717 H.  International Private Sewage Disposal Code (IPSDC), 2009 Edition,
S— . - - Smoke Control System Required Xno [Olyes per IBC Section 909 1. International Property Maintenance Code (IPMC), 2009 Edition,
OTHER_FIRE PROTECTIQN SYSTEMS, DEVICEb or FEATURES ) Smoke Barriers Required X no DOyes per IBC Sections 407 and 408 :onal Residenti £ ; ; o ; following insertions:
If the building has any special or notable fire protection or safety feature or hazard the designers should list them Smoke Partitions Required & no Dlyes por IBC Scction 407 J. International Residential Code for One and Two Family Dwellings (IRC), 2009 Edition, with the following insertions:
here, describe the performance characteristics and refer to locations in construction documents. (¢.g. fire Fire Partition Required Ono Xyes per IBC Section 420 1. P2603.6.1, insert “12” and insert “24” =
extinguishers, smoke- evacuation/control/compartments. Note IBC 414.1.3.) Fire Barricr Required Ono es per IBC Section 707 K. Intenational Wildland — Urban Interface Code (IUWIC), 2009 Edition,
ALARM & DETECTION .. . «
Note: The TUWIC does not supersede existing statutory requirements. \ Architecture-
Fire Alarm System Required Ono Ryes per IFC Section 907 L.  National Electrical Code (NEC) [NFPA-70], 2008 Edition Integrated Design
gﬁgggggg ;g?\fm System Required no [lyes per IFC 908 M.  National Electrical Safety Code, ANSI-C2-2007 Edition 1812 LINCOLN STREET
N.  Latest edition of the American National Standards Institute, Inc. (ANSI) document A117.1, Accessible and Useable Buildings %%ﬁor(c 29201-2310
Standpipes Required no [lyes er IFC Section 905 and Facilities. Note that this standard is the standard adopted by the South Carolina Accessibility Act but this requirement does PHONE: ? 8032 52'2 400
Sprinklers Required Do o5 p’ If* C Section 9 0}} not relieve the Agency or the design professional from the Federal Statutory requirements that design and construction comply FAX: 1.803 252 1630
Sp, s “qu i = @F per 1L seetion with the Americans With Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines for Buildings and Facilities. See http://www.access- : 803.252.
sprinklers Provic . no ixiyes __ board.gov/adaag/html/adaag htm
Portable extinguishers required Ono Eyes per IFC 906 ] . .
Other suppression systems required X no UOlyes per IFC 904 State Fire Marshal rules, regulations, and policies. See http://www.lIr state.sc.us/firemarshal asp
Smoke & heat vents required X no [Olyes { per IFC 910 P.  South Carolina Elevator, Code, & Regulations.1: See Proiect Number
Other: (Indicate other provided fire and life safety features not listed above, if any) http//www llr state.sc.us/Labor/ElevatorAmusement/index.asp?file=bungee htm )
Q. State of SC Telephone Equipment Room and Communications/Data Systems Policies as formulated by theDivision of State 9 6 1
Information Technology (DSIT).
R.  International Code Council Performance Code (ICCPC), 2009 Edition, upon State Engineer’s written approval.
Governors executive Order No. 82-19 (April 1982) — State of SC Building Standards in Floodplain Areas.

T. The South Carolina Modular Buildings Construction Act S.C. Code § 23-43-10 et. Seq




Partner In Charge

4.1/4" 41/4"
4 7/ 113 4 7/ 13 4 7/ " JCB
3 5/8" 3 5/8" Project Architect
3 5/8" " 5/8" " 5/8"
5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 35 5/8" AL 5/8" JCB
=N > 1 - Drawn By
: JDT/TRB
v: é 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD Date Drawn
[ 12/06/11
/ 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. //—— 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. / EXISTING METAL STUDS .j/ 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. ; /" 358" METAL STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
4 ., 4 Revisions
| — SOUNDBATTS TO FILL i3 SOUND BATTS A 3 1/2" SOUND BATTS : . 3 1/2" SOUND BATTS K
i CAVITY E i ‘ / : 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
- o ~ 8 = / _—
i g — = : o DENGLASS GOL g i 7‘ 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM — ;:‘
: > }f \ / WALLBOARD : WALLBOARD BOTH SIDES
g y 5/8" CEMENT BOARD FOR TILE
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD 3 INSTALLATION
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT ACOUSTICAL SEALANT ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
g FINISH FLOOR -REFER TO FINISH FINISH FLOOR -REFER TO FINISH FINISH FLOOR -REFER TO FINISH FINISH FLOOR -REFER TO FINISH FINISH FLOOR -REFER TO FINISH
- SCHEDULE. 3 SCHEDULE. SCHEDULE. 1 SCHEDULE. - SCHEDULE.
INT[ . INTL . 1 INT. INTL . INT.
ONE HOUR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
THIS WALL TYPE SHALL COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN #U465. EXTEND WALL
CONSTRUCTION TO 1 HOUR CEILING/FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE AND
SEAL WITH FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS. ANY
ELECTRICAL BOXES LOCATED BACK TO BACK IN THIS WALL SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 24" APART HORIZONTALLY AND SHALL BE METALLIC. JHS ARCHITECTURE
INTEGRATED
DESIGN, INC.
Columbia, 8C
N WALL TYPE 2\ WALL TYPE o WALL TYPE N WALL TYPE - (1 HR) 2\ WALL TYPE No. 02075
SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" V) —scaie:1172=170" SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1-0"
This drawing and the design shown is the
property of JHS Architecture : Integrated
33/4" Design, the reproduction, copying or other
4 1/4" 4 1/4" ) use of this drawing without their written
TTAY U consent is prohibited and any infringement
pPyE 5/8" 3 58" 5/g" 358" 5/8" will be subject to legal action © 2012,
4
@ @ JHS Architecture :-
- ’ ‘ Integrated Design
ULTRA SHAFT LINER TYPE X
/ ) \\\\“nmuu,,,”
) {'.:/——~ 3 58" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. J;/ 35/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. O SOUTH C;”// \
i 2 1/2" METAL "C-H" STUDS @ : . X
q b / 24"0.C. '
o e 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X' | —— 31/2"SOUND BATTS / 3 1/2" SOUND BATTS
w o F / GYPSUM WALLBOARD
Q < (- L — 4 —
5/8" CEMENT BOARD FOR TILE 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
% : INSTALLATION
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DEMOLITION LEGEND DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES ﬁ H E
3 &
g @)
1. REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN 1. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE IN ORDER Q Eﬂ %
EA
5 REMOVE AND REPLACE AERATOR PER PLUMBING DRAWINGS. TO PREVENT ARBITRARY DAMAGE TO EXISTING AND CONCEALED UTILITES OR - @) 3
CONDITIONS LOCATED DIFFERENTLY FROM THAT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR NOT Y,
3. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND ASSOCIATED IDENTIFIED SHALL BE REPORTED, IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT. §<) o d
HARDWARE AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE 2. MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION < A
4. REMOVE MILLWORK BASE AND WALL CABINETS PROCEDURE. 2
5. SAW CUTTING OF ON GRADE SLAB WILL BE REQUIRED FOR NEW PLUMBING 3. MAINTAIN WATER TIGHT INTEGRITY OF BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF %
FIXTURES IN THIS GENERAL AREA. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT CONSTRUCTION. o
%SL(}EP%%TBT,"%%;?E%’? TRENCHING TO REQUIRED SEE STRUCTURAL FOR NEW SLAB 4. IN ALL AREAS SHOWN DASHED OR HATCHED ON DRAWINGS, REMOVE THE ~
FOLLOWING AS NOTED. REFER TO KEY PLAN. o
6. REMOVE EXISTING CORRIDOR FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES. EXISTING CHAIR RAILS = ¢o)
AND BASEARE TO REMAIN. PREPARE FLOORS AND WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES A REMOVE ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BARE CONCRETE SLAB. =
Q
7. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AND A PORTION OF EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO 2
RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS B. REMOVE PARTITIONS FULLY FROM CONCRETE SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF Z
8. REMOVE EXISTING TOILET STRUCTURE ABOVE.
9. REMOVE EXISTING GLAZING C. REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED CEILING MATERIALS FROM CEILING TO UNDERSIDE
10. REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS AND A PORTION OF THE FLOOR FOR NEW RAMP CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURE ABOVE INCLUDING FURRING AND SUSPENSIONS FOR CEILING
11. REMOVE EXISTING TUB/ SHOWER AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.
AND CAP PIPES. D. REMOVE ALL CASEWORK, MILLWORK, SPECIALTIES, DOORS, ‘
12. REMOVE EXISTING SINK AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES WINDOWS, GLAZING, FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.
AND CAP PIPES. 5. REMOVE DEMOLITION DEBRIS FROM SITE DAILY. DO NOT ALLOW DEBRIS »
13. REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN TO ACCUMULATE ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.
THIS AREA. PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES 6. COORDINATE WITH AND DELIVER TO OWNER ANY ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR
14. THIS AREA WILL REQUIRED PARTIAL FLOOR REMOVAL FOR NEW MECHANICAL SHAFT. DEMOLITION WHICH THE OWNER MAY WISH TO SALVAGE. ANY ITEMS THE OWNER
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS DOES NOT WISH TO SALVAGE ARE TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
TRACTOR AND ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
15. REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD IN THIS ROOM CONTRACTORA 08
16. REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW 7. EXTENSIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND PATCHED WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM,
WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS MATCH THE INTEGRITY OF ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. \ Architecture:
17. CREATE OPENING IN WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF HOOD EXHAUST, COORDINATE 8. REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION Integrated Design
OPENING SIZE W/ MECHANICAL OF THE WORK. REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL 1812 LINCOLN STREET
18. DEMO. FLOOR FOR INSTALLATION OF HANA WALL TRACK DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WORK INVOLVING THESE TRADES. PATCH WALLS, THIRD FLOOR
19. DEMO. WALL, BUILD NEW WALL FOR PIPE SYSTEM VERTICAL SHAFT FLOORS AND CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISITING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OR COLUMBIA, SC 29201-2310
. 2
20. REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INDICATED OTHERWISE. PHONE:  1.803.252.2400

INSTALLATION OF NEW PLUMBING& HVAC ABOVE. FAX: 1.803.252.1630

21. REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF THE EXISTINGSHAFT AS REQUIRED
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW NEW DUCT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT THE ANY
ADJACENT OCCUPIED SPACES DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION.

10. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS THE AMOUNT OF SLAB CUTTING AND

DASHED LINES INDICATED ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED TRENCHING THAT WILL BE REQUIRED.

11. EXISTING ROOF AND PARAPETS ARE TO REMAIN. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
PROTECT EXISTING ROOF, ROOF MEMBRANE, PARAPET AND ROOF FLASHING.

12. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN WHEN REMOVING EXISTING SLATE ROOF NOT TO
DAMAGE SLATE AND THE SLATE TO REMAIN. SALVAGE SLATE FOR RE INSTALLATION.

Project Number

961

m GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

w SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"




——

/1 "\ FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

.!J Tﬂ
N o

1 BB
o1 -

= (=]
!”[L/ L, ==
RAMP;
DN
DN
@, Y 9

Partner In Charge

JCB

Project Architect

JCB

Drawn By

JDT/TRB

Date Drawn

12/06/11

Revisions

INTEGRATED
DESIGN, INC.
Columbia, SC
No. 02075

This drawing and the design shown is the
property of JHS Architecture : Integrated
Design, the reproduction, copying or other
use of this drawing without their written
consent is prohibited and any infringement
will be subject to legal action © 2012.

JHS Architecture :-
Integrated Design

\\\\\\\HH"IU

"y ,
S g

;X

f,r/ '.D \
s

DEMOLITION LEGEND

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

. REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN

. REMOVE AND REPLACE AERATOR PER PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND ASSOCIATED
HARDWARE AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE

4. REMOVE MILLWORK BASE AND WALL CABINETS
5. SAW CUTTING OF ON GRADE SLAB WILL BE REQUIRED FOR NEW PLUMBING

FIXTURES IN THIS GENERAL AREA. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT
OF SLAB CUTTING AND TRENCHING TO REQUIRED SEE STRUCTURAL FOR NEW SLAB
AND VAPOR BARRIER.

REMOVE EXISTING CORRIDOR FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES. EXISTING CHAIR RAILS
AND BASEARE TO REMAIN. PREPARE FLOORS AND WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AND A PORTION OF EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO
RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS

REMOVE EXISTING TOILET

9. REMOVE EXISTING GLAZING

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS AND A PORTION OF THE FLOOR FOR NEW RAMP CONSTRUCTION
REMOVE EXISTING TUB/ SHOWER AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES
AND CAP PIPES.

REMOVE EXISTING SINK AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES
AND CAP PIPES.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN
THIS AREA. PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES

THIS AREA WILL REQUIRED PARTIAL FLOOR REMOVAL FOR NEW MECHANICAL SHAFT.
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD IN THIS ROOM

REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW
WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS

CREATE OPENING IN WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF HOOD EXHAUST, COORDINATE
OPENING SIZE W/ MECHANICAL

DEMO. FLOOR FOR INSTALLATION OF HANA WALL TRACK
DEMO. WALL, BUILD NEW WALL FOR PIPE SYSTEM VERTICAL SHAFT

REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF NEW PLUMBING& HVAC ABOVE.

REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF THE EXISTINGSHAFT AS REQUIRED
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW NEW DUCT.

DASHED LINES INDICATED ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED

1. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE IN ORDER
TO PREVENT ARBITRARY DAMAGE TO EXISTING AND CONCEALED UTILITES OR

CONDITIONS LOCATED DIFFERENTLY FROM THAT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR NOT
IDENTIFIED SHALL BE REPORTED, IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT.

2. MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION
PROCEDURE:

3. MAINTAIN WATER TIGHT INTEGRITY OF BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4. IN ALL AREAS SHOWN DASHED OR HATCHED ON DRAWINGS, REMOVE THE
FOLLOWING AS NOTED. REFER TO KEY PLAN.

A. REMOVE ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BARE CONCRETE SLAB.

B. REMOVE PARTITIONS FULLY FROM CONCRETE SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE.

C. REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED CEILING MATERIALS FROM CEILING TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE ABOVE INCLUDING FURRING AND SUSPENSIONS FOR CEILING
MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.

D. REMOVE ALL CASEWORK, MILLWORK, SPECIALTIES, DOORS,

WINDOWS, GLAZING, FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.

5. REMOVE DEMOLITION DEBRIS FROM SITE DAILY. DO NOT ALLOW DEBRIS
TO ACCUMULATE ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.

6. COORDINATE WITH AND DELIVER TO OWNER ANY ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR
DEMOLITION WHICH THE OWNER MAY WISH TO SALVAGE. ANY ITEMS THE OWNER
DOES NOT WISH TO SALVAGE ARE TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
7. EXTENSIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND PATCHED WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM,
MATCH THE INTEGRITY OF ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
8. REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION
OF THE WORK. REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WORK INVOLVING THESE TRADES. PATCH WALLS,
FLOORS AND CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISITING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OR
INDICATED OTHERWISE.
9. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT THE ANY
ADJACENT OCCUPIED SPACES DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION.
10. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS THE AMOUNT OF SLAB CUTTING AND
TRENCHING THAT WILL BE REQUIRED.
11. EXISTING ROOF AND PARAPETS ARE TO REMAIN. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
PROTECT EXISTING ROOF, ROOF MEMBRANE, PARAPET AND ROOF FLASHING.
12. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN WHEN REMOVING EXISTING SLATE ROOF NOT TO
DAMAGE SLATE AND THE SLATE TO REMAIN. SALVAGE SLATE FOR RE INSTALLATION.
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DEMOLITION LEGEND DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES RS
S =S
, 1 REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN 1. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE IN ORDER — o
o T I T 7O PREVENT ARBITRARY DAMAGE TO EXISTING AND CONCEALED UTILITES OR — &) @)
2. REMOVE AND REPLACE AERATOR PER PLUMBING DRAWINGS. CONDITIONS LOCATED DIFFERENTLY FROM THAT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR NOT 8 M 8
IDENTIFIED SHALL BE REPORTED, IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT. —
3. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND ASSOCIATED ‘ N @) [
HARDWARE AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE 2. MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION 2 . N
PROCEDURE.
4. REMOVE MILLWORK BASE AND WALL CABINETS oW
5. SAW CUTTING OF ON GRADE SLAB WILL BE REQUIRED FOR NEW PLUMBING 3. “é’g’,(,‘gﬁgfj‘é;f}gﬁ'? TIGHT INTEGRITY OF BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF Zg %
FIXTURES IN THIS GENERAL AREA. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT : O
OF SLAB CUTTING AND TRENCHING TO REQUIRED SEE STRUCTURAL FOR NEW SLAB 4. IN ALL AREAS SHOWN DASHED OR HATCHED ON DRAWINGS, REMOVE THE 2
AND VAPOR BARRIER. & FOLLOWING AS NOTED. REFER TO KEY PLAN. g
6. REMOVE EXISTING CORRIDOR FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES. EXISTING CHAIR RAILS
AND BASEARE TO REMAIN. PREPARE FLOORS AND WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES A. REMOVE ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BARE CONCRETE SLAB.
7. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AND A PORTION OF EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO B. REMOVE PARTITIONS FULLY FROM CONCRETE SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF

RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS
8. REMOVE EXISTING TOILET
9. REMOVE EXISTING GLAZING
10. REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS AND A PORTION OF THE FLOOR FOR NEW RAMP CONSTRUCTION
11. REMOVE EXISTING TUB/ SHOWER AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES

STRUCTURE ABOVE.

C. REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED CEILING MATERIALS FROM CEILING TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE ABOVE INCLUDING FURRING AND SUSPENSIONS FOR CEILING

MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.
D. REMOVE ALL CASEWORK, MILLWORK, SPECIALTIES, DOORS,

Sheet Title

AND CAP PIPES.
DOWS; GLAZI TURES AND A IES.
12. REMOVE EXISTING SINK AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES WINDOWS, GLAZING, FIXTURES CCESSORIES
AND CAP PIPES. 5. REMOVE DEMOLITION DEBRIS FROM SITE DAILY. DO NOT ALLOW DEBRIS
13 REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN TO ACCUMULATE ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.
THIS AREA. PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW EINISHES 6. COORDINATE WITH AND DELIVER TO OWNER ANY ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR 3
14. THIS AREA WILL REQUIRED PARTIAL FLOOR REMOVAL FOR NEW MECHANICAL SHAFT, DEMOLITION WHICH THE OWNER MAY WISH TO SALVAGE. ANY ITEMS THE OWNER
COORDINATE WITH MEGHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS DOES NOT WISH TO SALVAGE ARE TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
7-: 25/’:8\‘;5 2;";;”2 Z T;;’fg’(’;’;gi’;’:ﬁ’fgzg ;?\jgz ém;f, gg;MNEW 7. EXTENSIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND PATCHED WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM,
16. | / '
REMOVE EXISTING MASONR Y WAL TOF MATCH THE INTEGRITY OF ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
17 CREATE OPENING IN WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF HOOD EXHAUST. COORDINATE 8. REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION
OPENING SIZE W/ MECHANICAL OF THE WORK. REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL N\ J Architecture:
18. DEMO. FLOOR FOR INSTALLATION OF HANA WALL TRACK DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WORK INVOLVING THESE TRADES. PATCH WALLS, Integrated Design
19. DEMO. WALL, BUILD NEW WALL FOR PIPE SYSTEM VERTICAL SHAFT FLOORS AND CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISITING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OR
- INDICATED OTHERWIS 1812 LINCOLN STREET
20. REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR THE % WISE. THIRD FLOOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW PLUMBING& HVAC ABOVE. 9. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT THE ANY COLUMBIA, SC 29201-2310
21. REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF THE EXISTINGSHAFT AS REQUIRED ADJACENT OCCUPIED SPACES DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION. PHONE:  1.803.252.2400
T FAX: 1.803.252.1630
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW NEW DUC 10. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS THE AMOUNT OF SLAB CUTTING AND
mmmmmmmmmmm==  DASHED LINES INDICATED ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED TRENCHING THAT WILL BE REQUIRED.

11. EXISTING ROOF AND PARAPETS ARE TO REMAIN. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
PROTECT EXISTING ROOF, ROOF MEMBRANE, PARAPET AND ROOF FLASHING. :

12. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN WHEN REMOVING EXISTING SLATE ROOF NOT TO Project Number
DAMAGE SLATE AND THE SLATE TO REMAIN. SALVAGE SLATE FOR RE INSTALLATION. 9 6 1

/“1°\ SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

w SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
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DEMOLITION LEGEND

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN
REMOVE AND REPLACE AERATOR PER PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND ASSOCIATED
HARDWARE AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE

REMOVE MILLWORK BASE AND WALL CABINETS

SAW CUTTING OF ON GRADE SLAB WILL BE REQUIRED FOR NEW PLUMBING
FIXTURES IN THIS GENERAL AREA. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT
OF SLAB CUTTING AND TRENCHING TO REQUIRED SEE STRUCTURAL FOR NEW SLAB
AND VAPOR BARRIER.

REMOVE EXISTING CORRIDOR FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES. EXISTING CHAIR RAILS
AND BASEARE TO REMAIN. PREPARE FLOORS AND WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AND A PORTION OF EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO
RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS

8. REMOVE EXISTING TOILET

REMOVE EXISTING GLAZING

REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS AND A PORTION OF THE FLOOR FOR NEW RAMP CONSTRUCTION
REMOVE EXISTING TUB/ SHOWER AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES

AND CAP PIPES. ‘

REMOVE EXISTING SINK AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING FIXTURES
AND CAP PIPES.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN
THIS AREA. PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES

THIS AREA WILL REQUIRED PARTIAL FLOOR REMOVAL FOR NEW MECHANICAL SHAFT.
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD IN THIS ROOM

REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO RECEIVE NEW WINDOW. NEW
WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS

CREATE OPENING IN WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF HOOD EXHAUST, COORDINATE
OPENING SIZE W/ MECHANICAL

DEMO. FLOOR FOR INSTALLATION OF HANA WALL TRACK
DEMO. WALL, BUILD NEW WALL FOR PIPE SYSTEM VERTICAL SHAFT

REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF NEW PLUMBING& HVAC ABOVE.

REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTIONS OF THE EXISTINGSHAFT AS REQUIRED
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW NEW DUCT.

=== DASHED LINES INDICATED ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED

1. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE IN ORDER
TO PREVENT ARBITRARY DAMAGE TO EXISTING AND CONCEALED UTILITES OR

CONDITIONS LOCATED DIFFERENTLY FROM THAT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR NOT
IDENTIFIED SHALL BE REPORTED, IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT.

2. MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION
PROCEDURE.

3. MAINTAIN WATER TIGHT INTEGRITY OF BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4. IN ALL AREAS SHOWN DASHED OR HATCHED ON DRAWINGS, REMOVE THE
FOLLOWING AS NOTED. REFER TO KEY PLAN.

A. REMOVE ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BARE CONCRETE SLAB.

B. REMOVE PARTITIONS FULLY FROM CONCRETE SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE.

C. REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED CEILING MATERIALS FROM CEILING TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE ABOVE INCLUDING FURRING AND SUSPENSIONS FOR CEILING

MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.
D. REMOVE ALL CASEWORK, MILLWORK, SPECIALTIES, DOORS,
WINDOWS, GLAZING, FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.
5. REMOVE DEMOLITION DEBRIS FROM SITE DAILY. DO NOT ALLOW DEBRIS
TO ACCUMULATE ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.

6. COORDINATE WITH AND DELIVER TO OWNER ANY ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR
DEMOLITION WHICH THE OWNER MAY WISH TO SALVAGE. ANY ITEMS THE OWNER

DOES NOT WISH TO SALVAGE ARE TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

7. EXTENSIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND PATCHED WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM,
MATCH THE INTEGRITY OF ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

8. REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING WALLS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION
OF THE WORK. REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WORK INVOLVING THESE TRADES. PATCH WALLS,
FLOORS AND CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISITING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OR
INDICATED QTHERWISE.

9. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT THE ANY
ADJACENT OCCUPIED SPACES DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION.
10. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS THE AMOUNT OF SLAB CUTTING AND
TRENCHING THAT WILL BE REQUIRED.
11. EXISTING ROOF AND PARAPETS ARE TO REMAIN. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
PROTECT EXISTING ROOF, ROOF MEMBRANE, PARAPET AND ROOF FLASHING.

12. EXTRA CARE MUST BE TAKEN WHEN REMOVING EXISTING SLATE ROOF NOT TO
DAMAGE SLATE AND THE SLATE TO REMAIN. SALVAGE SLATE FOR RE INSTALLATION.

w SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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. NEW CONSTRUCTION GENERAL NOTES
! [}
-- § -- 1. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE G.C. AND 8. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NEW AND EXISTING WALLS, FLOOR SLABS, i
] [ ] [ i i ! ALL TRADES CONCERNED TO VERIFY ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND ROOFS, CHASES, ETC. SHALL BE SEALED AND/OR DAMPERED TO 5
DETAILS THAT WILL AFFECT NEW WORK, AND TO NOTIFY THE MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE SYSTEM (SMOKE RATED, FIRE RATED, 7
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE BEGINNING ANY
! GC TO RECONNEC]T ROOF DRAIN DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUGTION WORK. ACOUSTICAL, ETC.)
| TO UNDERGROUND SYSTEM 9. PROVIDE AND INSTALL MATCHING ACT AND GRID WHERE EXISTING WALLS
2.IN ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING FINISHES ARE TO BE REMOVED AND WERE REMOVED. ALIGN GRID AND ACT TO EXISTING.
GC TO RECONNECT ROOF DRAIN [ NEW FINISHES INSTALLED, THE G.C. SHALL PREPARE ALL SURFACES
TO UNDERGROUND SYSTEM ! AS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF NEW FINISHES AS 10. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS.
CALLED FOR IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE INCLUDING ANY LEVELING OF
! FLOORS. (SEE PLANS). 11. ALL ANGLE WALLS ARE 45 DEGREE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. J
3. PALGH AN FAINT WHERE WALL WAS REMOVED TO MATCH 12. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR PENETRATIONS BY DUCTS, »
' PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC. THRU FIRE RATED WALLS, FLOORS, ROOFS, I
4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL “FILL IN" EXISTING DOOR WAY W/ CHASES, ETC.
MATCHING WALL AND FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WALLS.
13. WHERE PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT THICKNESSES MEET, MAINTAIN A
5.THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY FLUSH SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE THE TWO FACES ARE
OF ANY EXISTING SMOKE AND/OR FIRE RATED PARTITIONS THAT MAY STRAIGHT AND CONTINUOUS, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
BE DISTURBED DUE TO ANY DEMOLITION OR NEW WORK UNDER THIS
CONTRACT. 14. PROVIDE ADEQUATE HORIZONTAL STUD BRACING @ TALL WALLS,
WHERE REQUIRED. N\ A . _
6. EXISTING FINISHES DAMAGED IN ANY AREA SCHEDULED OR NOTED rchitecture:
TO REMAIN SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIAL TO MATCH 15. PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING @ ALL WALL SURFACE Integrated DeSlgn
EXISTING. MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, CASEWORK AND WOOD MOULDING.
7.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL TRADES SHALL STRICTLY 16. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUD BRACING ABOVE CEILING. WHERE #ﬁ?ggﬁgggﬁ STREET
ADHERE TO ALL PROCEDURES AND MEASURES AS OUTLINED IN THE REQUIRED. COLUMBIA. SC 292012310
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE OWNER'S STANDARDS IN REGARDS TO 17. GC TO COORDINATE WITH MECH. DUCTS TO INSTALL ALL SHAFTS PHONE:  1.803.252.2400
CLEANING AND COORDINATION DURING ALL WORK. AROUND DUCTS AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE IN LOCATIONS SHOWN AND IN : oL L2

SOFFITS ABOVE AND COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FAX: 1.803.252.1630
FIRE RATINGS SHOWN ARE BASED ON 1996 RENOVATIONS

1 HR. FIRE RATED SEPERATION L &8 8§ _______§§ ________§§ 8§ §§ BN ]
2 HR. FIRE RATED SEPERATION L RN _________§B§§N_ _____§S§E§N_ _____§BBE§N ______§B§SN§N _____§N§~EEN_ |} ProjectNumber
EXISTING FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY IS 1 HOUR 9 6 1
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FINISH SCHEDULE - GROUND FLOOR UPFIT PLAN

SEE FINISHES TO RIGHT FOR LOCATIONS

ROOM NUMB. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALL VATERIAL CEILI:(;GHT
HOO1 CORRIDOR CPT B-2 P/ P ACT-1 7'-5"
H002 CORRIDOR CPT B-2 P/ P ACT-1 7'-5"
HO003 CORRIDOR CPT B-2 P/ P ACT-1 7'-5"
HO004 MECHANICAL CPT B-2 P/ P ACT-1 7'-5"
004 CORRIDOR CPT B-4 P GwWB 9'-0"
009 NEW DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GwWB 9'-0"
009 A TOILET PT B-4 PIPT GWB 9-0"
012 NEW DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GWB 9-0"
012 A TOILET PT B-4 PIPT GWB 9'-0"
013 NEW DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
014 LOUNGE CPT B-4 P GWB 9'-0"
020 NEW DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
020 A TOILET PT B-4 P/PT GWB 9'-0"
020D LIVING ROOM DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
FINISH SCHEDULE - FIRST FLOOR UPFIT PLAN
ROOM NUMB. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALL CELC
MATERIAL HEIGHT
H101 CORRIDOR PT B-3 PIP GWB 9-0"
H102 CORRIDOR PT B-3 PIP GWB 9'-0"
V101 ENTRY PT B-3 PIP GWB ARCH
V102 ENTRY PT B-3 PIP GWB ARCH
101 LOBBY CPT B-3 PIP GWB ARCH
102 NEW OFFICE CPT B-3 P ACT-1 9'-0"
102 A NEW OFFICE CPT B-3 P ACT-1 9'-0"
103 RENOVATED ACCESS DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
103 A TOILET PT B-4 P/PT GWB 9'-0"
104 RENOVATED ACCESS DORM ROOM PT B-2 P GWB 9-0"
110 FACULTY SUITE CPT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
110 A BEDROOM CPT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
110B TOILET PT B-4 PIPT GWB 9-0"
110C CLOSET CPT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
110D TOILET PT B-5 PIPT GWB 9'-0"
110 E KITCHEN PT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
V103 A SECURE ENTRY CPT B-3 PI/P ACT-1 7'-5"
111 FACULTY SUITE PT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
111 A BEDROOM CPT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
111 B TOILET PT B-4 P/PT GWB 9'-0"
111 C CLOSET CPT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
111D TOILET PT B-5 PIPT GWB 9'-0"
111 E KITCHEN PT B-5 P GWB 9-0"
111 F CLOSET CPT B-5 P GWB 9-0"
118 NEW RESIDENCE HALL DIR. SUITE CPT B-5 P GWB 9'-0"
118 A KITCHEN PT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
118 B BEDROOM CPT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
118 C BATH PT B-4 P/PT GWB 9'-0"
118 D CLOSET CPT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
118 E CLOSET CPT B-2 P GWB 9'-0"
121 NEW OFFICE CPT B-2 P ACT-1 9'-0"
122 NEW OFFICE CPT B-2 P ACT-1 9'-0"
123 NEW CLASSROOM CPT B-3 PIP ACT-1 9'-0"
126 NEW BREAK / VENDING PT B-3 P ACT-2 9'-0"
126 A NEW KITCHEN QT B-3 P ACT-2 9'-0"
127 NEW DINING ROOM / MULTI PURPOSE| PT B-3 P ACT-1 9'-0"

FINISH SCHEDULE - SECOND FLOOR UPFIT PLAN

CEILING
ROOM NUMB. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALL
MATERIAL HEIGHT
H201 CORRIDOR CPT B-1 P/IP ACT-1 7'-5"
H202 CORRIDOR CPT B-1 P/IP ACT-1 7'-5"

FINISH SCHEDULE - THIRD FLOOR UPFIT PLAN

CEILING
ROOM NUMB. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALL
MATERIAL HEIGHT
H301 CORRIDOR CPT B-1 PIP ACT-1 7'-5"
H302 CORRIDOR CPT B-1 PIP ACT-1 7'-5"

KEY:
Yoy jpm—— ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
S— BASE
(o] =) gE— CARPET
GWB ------- GYPSUM WALL BOARD
]V pem—— GLASS MOSAIC TILE
SR — PAINT
=3 p— PORCELAIN TILE
SYog— CABINETS
(o) — QUARRY TILE
o J— QUARTZ SURFACE
S p— SOLID SURFACE

LEGEND FINISHES:

FLOOR FINISHES:

FINISHES

LOCATIONS

CPT

CPT

CPT

CPT

CPT

CPT

CPT

CPT

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT

QT

GMT

GMT

BASE:

MONTAGE COLLECTION OR EQUAL
STYLE: 59425 PARODY

COLOR: 24665 GLYPTIC

SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (803) 206-4672 STEVEN DAVITT

MONTAGE COLLECTION OR EQUAL
STYLE: 59424 ETCH

COLOR: 24665 GLYPTIC

SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (803) 206-4672 STEVEN DAVITT

MONTAGE COLLECTION OR EQUAL
STYLE: 59425 PARODY

COLOR: 24330 EFFERVESCENCE

SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (803) 206-4672 STEVEN DAVITT

MONTAGE COLLECTION OR EQUAL
STYLE: 59424 ETCH

COLOR: 24330 EFFERVESCENCE

SIZE: 24' X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (803) 206-4672 STEVEN DAVITT

C&A OR EQUAL

STYLE: 03094 EPIPHANY

COLOR: 210704 TALISMAN

SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (704) 677-4576 DEBORAH SMITH

SPICE COLLECTION OR EQUAL

STYLE: 59430 BORNEO EW 24

COLOR: 94755 CASUAL CORIANDER
SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (803) 206-4672 SEVEN DAVITT

J & JINVISION OR EQUAL

STYLE: 7607 PULP MODULAR

COLOR: 432 PAPYRUS

SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (843) 343-8641 WILSON PERKINS

INTERFACE FLOORING OR EQUAL
STYLE: ENTRY LEVEL

COLOR: 7194 RUST

SIZE: 24" X 24" CARPET TILE

CONTACT: (704) 650-6240 CRAIG HAUSER

CROSSVILLE TILE OR EQUAL

SIZE: 6" X 36"

STYLE: WOOD IMPRESSIONS

COLOR: BRAZILIAN CHERRY

CONTACT: (803) 206-7156 RICHARD OLIVER

RAGNO OR EQUAL
SIZE: 12 2" X 121"

STYLE: ARTE

COLOR: AJ3L ARTE BI RECTIFIED
CONTACT: (803) 206-7156 RICHARD OLIVER

RAGNO OR EQUAL

SIZE: 12 %" X 12 %" SHEET OF MOSAIC
STYLE: ARTE

COLOR: AJ3Y ARTE BI BRICK MOSAIC

CONTACT: (803) 206 -7156 RICHARD OLIVER

CROSSVILLE TILE OR EQUAL

SIZE: 18" X 18"

STYLE: EMPIRE

COLOR: TBS

CONTACT: (803) 206-7156 RICHARD OLIVER

CROSSVILLE TILE OR EQUAL

SIZE: 12" X 24"

STYLE: ST. GERMAN

COLOR: CHENILLE SE62

CONTACT: (803) 206-7156 RICHARD OLIVER

AMERICAN OLEAN OR EQUAL
SIZE: 3§ X 8"

STYLE: QUARRY

COLOR: TBS

CONTACT:

RAGNO OR EQUAL

CPT-1 CORRIDORS @
1st & 3rd FLOORS

CPT - 2 CORRIDORS - 1st & 3rd
FLOOR ACCENTS

CPT -3 CORRIDORS -
GROUND & 2nd FLOORS

CPT -4 CORRIDORS -
GROUND & 2nd
FLOORS ACCENTS

CPT -5 CLASSROOM

CPT -6 OFFICES - NEW & RHD

CPT -7 NEW FACULTY &

RHD APARTMENTS

CPT -8 ENTRIES & SECURE

ENTRIES @ 1st FLOOR

PT-1 CORRIDORS @ 1st FLOOR

PT-2 NEW FACULTY & RHD APARTMENTS

KITCHEN FLOORS & BATHROOM FLOORS

& WALLS @ SHOWERS / BATHTUBS

PT-3 SHOWER FLOOR @ NEW FACULTY &
RHD APARTMENTS

PT - 4 BORDERS @ CORRIDORS @ 1st FLOOR

PT -5 NEW DISPLAY KITCHEN, VENDING,
DINING / MULTIPURSOSE ROOM &
BATHROOMS

QT -1 NEW PRESENTATION KITCHEN,
NEW DISH WASH, DRY STORAGE

GMT -1 BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN @ NEW FACULTY & RHD APARTMENTS

SIZE: 13" X 13" SHEET MADE UP OF 1-1/4" X %" MOSAIC TILE

STYLE: STUDIO M
COLOR: UJAA TANGO MOSAIC

CONTACT: (803) 206-7156 RICHARD OLIVER

ECLIPSE OR EQUAL

GMT - 2 DISPLAY KITCHEN AT FRONT OF STOVE

SIZE: 12" X 14" INTERLOCKING SHEET. COVERS 1 SQ.FT.

STYLE: LINEAR GLASS STONE BLEND MOSAICS

COLORS: MERLOT
CONTACT: (803) 206-7156

FINISHES

LOCATIONS

B

EXISTING 6" WOOD BASE TO REMAIN WITH NEW PAINT B-1

AND NEW 3/4" QUARTER ROUND

4" RUBBER COVE BASE

NEW 6" WOOD BASE TO MATCH EXISTING PAINTED

WITH 3/4" QUARTEROUND
4" CERAMIC TILE

4" BASE PAINTED WITH 3/4" QUARTER ROUND

WALL FINISHES:

FNISHES

LOCATIONS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL
PRODUCT: HARMONY INTERIOR LATEX
COLOR: SW7723 ROW HOUSE TAN
FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL
PRODUCT: HARMONY INTERIOR LATEX
COLOR: SW6105-DIVINE WHITE

FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL

PRODUCT: PRO INDUSTRIAL WATERBASED CATALYZED EPOXY
COLOR: SW6105-DIVINE WHITE

FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL
PRODUCT: HARMONY INTERIOR LATEX
COLOR: SW7549 STUDIO TAUPE
FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL

PRODUCT: PRO INDUSTRIAL WATERBASED CATALYZED EPOXY
COLOR: SW7723 COLONY BLUFF

FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL
PRODUCT: HARMONY INTERIOR LATEX
COLOR: SW0033 REMBRANT RUBY
FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL
PRODUCT: HARMONY INTERIOR LATEX
COLOR: SW0017 CALICO

FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL

PRODUCT: PROCLASSIC WATERBORNE INTERIOR ACRYLIC
COLOR: SW7002-DOWNY

FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL

PRODUCT: PRO INDUSTRIAL WATERBASED CATALYZED EPOXY
COLOR: SWO0033 REMBRANT RUBY

FINISH: EG-SHELL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL

PRODUCT: PRO INDUSTRIAL WATERBASED CATALYZED EPOXY
COLOR: SwW0017 CALICO

FINISH: EG-SHEL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL
PRODUCT: HARMONY INTERIOR LATEX
COLOR: SW7002-DOWNY

FINISH: FLAT

CEILING FINISHES:

FNISHES

P-1 TYPICAL

P-2 TYPICAL @ NEW RHD
& FACULTY APARTMENTS

P -3 NEW RHD & FACULTY KITCHENS,
BATHS & LAUNDRY

P -4 CLASSROOM

P -5 TYPICAL - CUSTODIAL, MECHANICAL,
DATA & JANITORIAL ROOMS

P -6 ACCENT @ 1st & 3rd FLOOR
CORRIDORS ABOVE CHAIR RAIL

P -7 ACCENT @ GROUND & 2ND FLOOR
CORRIDORS, ABOVE CHAIR RAIL

P -8 TYPICAL TRIM, INCLUDING DOORS

P -9 NEW BREAK /VENDING
NEW KITCHEN

P - 10 RESTROOMS @ 1ST FLOOR

P - 11 TYPICAL GYPSUM / PLASTER CEILINGS

LOCATIONS

GWB

ACT

ACT

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
WITH PAINT FINISH

ACOUSTICAL CEILING
TILE SYSTEM - 24" X 24"

ACOUSTICAL CEILING
TILE SYSTEM FOR KITCHEN 24" X 24" VINYL

MILLWORK FINISHES:

FNISHES

GWB -1
ACT-1

ACT -2

LOCATIONS

QS

PC

SS

SS

ZODIAQ OR EQUAL

COLOR: CREMA BOTTICINO

SIZE: 3CM TH

EDGE 1-1/ 2" TH. FULL BULLNOSE EDGE

SHENANDOAH OR EQUAL

COLLECTION: SOLANA

WOOD SPECIES: MAPLE

COLOR: TBS

DOORS: SQUARE; FLAT VENEER CENTER PANEL
OVERLAY: FULL

HARDWARE: PULL-3129SN

CORIAN OR EQUAL
COLOR: WHITE JASMINE
EDGE: 1-1/2" SQUARE EDGE

CORIAN OR EQUAL
COLOR: SONORA

EDGE: 1-1/2" TH. FULL BULLNOSE EDGE
CONTACT: (877) 229-3935

GENERAL NOTES:

1. INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLASS "C" RATING.

QS -1 NEW BREAK /VENDING RM

PC -1 KITCHEN CABINETS @ NEW FACULTY & RHD

APARTMENTS, NEW BREAK / VENDING

SS-1 COUNTERTOPS @ KITCHEN @ NEW FACULTY

& RHD APARTMENTS

SS -2 COUNTERTOPS @ BREAK /VENDING
RM & NEW DINING SERVICE

2. CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT AT LEAST TWO SAMPLES OF EACH ITEM TO USC HOUSING CONSTRUCTION
AND RENOVATIONS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.
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1. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE G.C. AND 8. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NEW AND EXISTING WALLS, FLOOR SLABS, k=
ALL TRADES CONCERNED TO VERIFY ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND ROOFS. CHASES, ETC. SHALL BE SEALED ANDIOR DAMPERED TO 1. ALL LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL WORK AT CEILING IS NOT NECESSARILY SHOWN =
DETAILS THAT WILL AFFECT NEW WORK, AND TO NOTIFY THE MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE SYSTEM (SMOKE RATED, FIRE RATED, ON THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS B
| = e , , =

ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE BEGINNING ANY
DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION WORK.

2.IN ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING FINISHES ARE TO BE REMOVED AND
NEW FINISHES INSTALLED, THE G.C. SHALL PREPARE ALL SURFACES
AS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF NEW FINISHES AS
CALLED FOR IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE INCLUDING ANY LEVELING OF
FLOORS. (SEE PLANS).

AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE FULL SCOPE OF THE WORK.

2. G.C. TO INSTALL CEILING GRID AND TILE TO MEET SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D, EAND F. THIS
REQUIRES A HEAVY DUTY GRID SYSTEM WITH 2" PERIMETER MOUNDINGS ON ADJACENT WALLS AND
SUSPENSION WIRES SPACED @ 4-0" 0.C. ALONG EACH MAIN RUNNER PER ASTM E 580/E 580M - 09A.

ACOUSTICAL, ETC.)

9. PROVIDE AND INSTALL MATCHING ACT AND GRID WHERE EXISTING WALLS
WERE REMOVED. ALIGN GRID AND ACT TO EXISTING.

10. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS.
12. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR PENETRATIONS BY DUCTS,

PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC. THRU FIRE RATED WALLS, FLOORS, ROOFS,
CHASES, ETC.

3. PATCH AND PAINT WHERE WALL WAS REMOVED TO MATCH
EXISTING WALL.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND

13. WHERE PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT THICKNESSES MEET, MAINTAIN A

FLUSH SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE THE TWO FACES ARE
STRAIGHT AND CONTINUOUS, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

14. PROVIDE ADEQUATE HORIZONTAL STUD BRACING @ TALL WALLS,
WHERE REQUIRED.

4.THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY
OF ANY EXISTING SMOKE AND/OR FIRE RATED PARTITIONS THAT MAY
g% Ie'II'SRC\%RfBED DUE TO ANY DEMOLITION OR NEW WORK UNDER THIS

5. EXISTING FINISHES DAMAGED IN ANY AREA SCHEDULED OR NOTED
TO REMéIN SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIAL TO MATCH
EXISTING.

6. PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING @ ALL WALL SURFACE
MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, CASEWORK AND WOQOD MOULDING.

7. PATCH AND REPAIR AREAS WHERE NEW SOFFITS OR CEILINGS MEET : .
EXISTING SOFFITS OR CEILINGS. R -

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE SYSTEM

ACT-1 2X2 WHITE TEGULAR EDGE. CONCEALED GRID TYPE WHITE
SEE SPEC'S FOR MANUF.

ACT-2 2X2 VINYL FACED SHEETROCK BRAND LAYIN CEILING
TILE CLIMA PLUS BY USG 5/8" THK.
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